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A) Lucrări relevante pentru realizările profesionale proprii (maxim 10 lucrări) 
1. Diana Cornelia Csiminga - Management, Editura Universitas Petroșani, ISBN 978-973-741-

855-5, 263 pag., 2022 
2. Sorin-Iuliu Mangu, Diana-Cornelia Csiminga, Mirela, Iloiu, Roxana Claudia Herbei - Concepts 

Of Necessary Costs To Be Used In The Minimum Enterprise Decisions, Inzynieria Mineralna-
Journal of the Polish Mineral Engineering Society, vol 2, page 99-103, ISSN:1847-6996, DOI 
10.29227/IM-2020-01-48, Accession Number: WOS:000607457500020, 2020 

3. Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin, Iloiu Mirela, Matei Aronel - Improving The Efficacy And 
Efficiency Of The Environmental Management System In The Romanian Powerplants On Coal - 
The Condition Of The Environmental Performance, Inzynieria Mineralna-Journal of the Polish 
Mineral Engineering Society, Issue 1, page 63-67 DOI: 10.29227/IM-2019-01-11, Accession 
Number: WOS:000480430100011, 2019 

4. Diana Csiminga, Mirela Iloiu, Sorin Mangu - Approaches On The Relationship Between 
Competitive Strategies And Organizational Performance Through The Total Quality Management 
(TQM), QUALITY-ACCESS TO SUCCESS, Volume: 18, Pages: 328-333, Supplement: 1, 
Published: JAN 2017, ISSN: 1582-2559, 2017 

5. Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin, Iloiu Mirela, Marica Laura, Irimie Sabina - Creating Competitive 
Advantage in Coal Mining Industry in Romania: A New Challenge,  2nd Global Conference on 
Business, Economics, Management and Tourism (BEMTUR), Prague, CZECH REPUBLIC OCT 
29-31, 2014, Procedia Economics and Finance, vol 23, pag.428-433, Elsevier, 
DOI:10.1016/S2212-5671(15)00396-2, WOS:000360103600064, ISSN: 2212-5671, 2015 

6. Iloiu Mirela, Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin - FDI - in Romania between EU and the Global 
Economic Crisis, 2nd Global Conference On Business, Economics, Management And Tourism, 
Procedia Economics and Finance, vol 23, Pages 644–651, 2015, 10.1016/S2212-5671(15)00571-
7, WOS:000360103600097, 2212-5671 Elsevier, 2015 

7. Csiminga Diana, Iloiu Mirela, Buşe Gheorghe Florin - Diagnosing and Evaluating the 
Performances of National Hard Coal Company Based on an Economic Model for Analyzing the 
Costs Based on the Correlation Method, Annals of The University of Petrosani, Economics, vol. 
IX, Part III, Petroşani, , ISSN 1582-5949, 2009 

8. Mirela Iloiu, Diana Csiminga,  Project Risk Evaluation Methods - Sensitivity Analysis, Annals of 
the University of Petroşani, Economics, 9(2), 33-38, 2009. 

9. Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin- Way of Evaluating the Mining Exploitations in Jiu Valley by Using 
the Fuzzy Analyze Method for Multi-Attribute Decision Problems, Annals of The University of 



Petrosani, Economics, vol. VIII, Part I,  pp. 131-138, Universitas Publishing House Petroşani,  
indexata in bazele de date BDI RePEc, EBSCO,  ISSN 1582-5949, 2008. 

10. Csiminga Diana, The Strategy Of National Pit Coal Company - Consequence Of Restructuring 
Romanian Mining Industry In The Context Of Romanian Adhesion To The European Union –, 
Conferinţa Internaţională a Tinerilor Cercetători “Topical Problems of Mineral Resource 
Development”4 – 9 aprilie 2005 Institutul de Mine din Sankt Petersburg, publicată în Записки 
Горного института. Т.167. Часть 2 ISSN 0135-3500. pp 309-312, 2006 – Lucrare premiată cu 
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- cărți sau capitole din cărți (monografii, tratate), publicate la edituri de prestigiu din străinătate; 

- 
- cărți sau capitole din cărți (monografii, tratate), publicate la edituri din țară, recunoscute de CNCS; 

1. Diana Cornelia Csiminga, Management, Editura Universitas Petroșani, ISBN 978-973-741-855-
5, (263 pag), 2022. 

2. Csiminga Diana Cornelia, Ghicajanu Mihaela, Dura, Codruța, Ghid de concepere și scriere a 
lucrărilor științifice pentru studenți și masteranzi, Editura Universitas, ISBN 978-973-741-854-8 
Petroșani, 113 pag, 2022 

3. Popescu Mirela, Isac Claudia, Dura Codruța, Niță Dorina, Nițescu Alina, Ghicajanu Mihaela, 
Csiminga Diana, Dobre Alexandru Cristian, Ghidul antreprenorului (cap.2. Intraprenoriat 
versus antreprenoriat), Editura Universitas, Petroșani, 978-973-741-809-8, 194 pag 2021. 

4. Dorina Niță, Claudia Isac, Alina Nițescu, Ilie Răscolean, Oana Dobre-Baron, Mihaela Ghicajanu, 
Diana Csiminga, Managementul IMM-urilor, (Cap.2 Managementul resurselor umane în IMM-
uri) Editura Universitas, Petroșani, ISBN 978-973-741-660-5,  pp (50-79) din 252 pag., 2019. 

5. Eduard Victor EDELHAUSER, Ioan Nicolae TIUZBAIAN, Diana Cornelia CSIMINGA, 
Mihaela GHICAJANU, Gabriel-Gheorghe DOLEA, Lucian LUPU-DIMA, Ingineria și 
managementul proiectelor, Partea I, Cap. 3 Strategia organizației și managementul proiectelor, 
Editura Universitas, Petroșani ISBN ISBN 978-973-741-600-8,  pp. 83-118 din 293 pag, 2018. 

6. Simionescu A. (coordonator), Management general. Manual pentru inginerie economică, capitol 
Antreprenoriatul, autori Denisa Petri, Camelia Ioana Ucenic, Diana Popa, Editura Dacia, Cluj-
Napoca, ISBN 973-35-1359-8,  pp.356-378 din 589 pag., 2002 

- cărți sau capitole din cărți (monografii, tratate), cu ISBN, publicate într-o editură din țară;  
 
- articole publicate în reviste de circulație internațională, specifice domeniului, cotate ISI sau indexate în 
baze de date internaționale; 
Articole ISI 

1. Sorin-Iuliu Mangu, Diana-Cornelia Csiminga, Mirela, Iloiu, Roxana Claudia Herbei, Concepts 
Of Necessary Costs To Be Used In The Minimum Enterprise Decisions, Inzynieria Mineralna-
Journal of the Polish Mineral Engineering Society, vol 2, page 99-103, ISSN:1847-6996, DOI 
10.29227/IM-2020-01-48, Accession Number: WOS:000607457500020, 2020. 

2. Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin, Iloiu Mirela, Matei Aronel, Improving The Efficacy And 
Efficiency Of The Environmental Management System In The Romanian Powerplants On Coal - 
The Condition Of The Environmental Performance, Inzynieria Mineralna-Journal of the Polish 



Mineral Engineering Society, Issue 1, page 63-67 DOI: 10.29227/IM-2019-01-11, Accession 
Number: WOS:000480430100011, 2019. 

3. Sorin-Iuliu MANGU, Diana-Cornelia CSIMINGA, Mirela ILOIU, Aronel MATEI,  Particular 
Aspects of Use Resources of Mineral Useful Substance, -Journal of the Polish Mineral Engineering 
Society,  Issue 2, page 139-142, DOI 10.29227/IM-2019-02-24, Accession 
Number: WOS:000530703600023 ISSN: 1640-4920, 2019. 

 
- articole indexate în baze de date internaționale: 

1. Diana Csiminga, Mirela Iloiu, Sorin Mangu), Approaches On The Relationship Between 
Competitive Strategies And Organizational Performance Through The Total Quality Management 
(TQM), QUALITY-ACCESS TO SUCCESS, Volume: 18, Pages: 328-333, Supplement: 1, 
Published: JAN 2017, ISSN: 1582-2559, 2017. 

2. Mirela Iloiu, Diana Csiminga, Sorin Mangu, Particularities In Services Quality Approach, 
QUALITY-ACCESS TO SUCCESS Volume: 18, Pages: 334-337, Supplement: 1, ISSN 1582-
2559, 2017. 

3. Sorin-Iuliu Mangu, Diana Cornelia Csiminga, Labor Productivity In The Mining Sector., Annals 
of the University of Petrosani Mining Engineering ., Vol. 18, p27-36., ISSN 1454-9174, 2017. 

4. Carmen Daniela Mangu, Carmen Daniela; Koronka, Ferenc; Csiminga, Diana Cornelia, (2017)  
Integrating The Maintenance Management Into The Enterprise Management System, Annals of 
the University of Petrosani Mining Engineering , Vol. 18, p170-177., ISSN 1454-9174. 2017. 

5. Mangu, Carmen Daniela; Koronka, Ferenc; Csiminga, Diana Cornelia, Evolutions At The 
Enterprise's Level: From Mentenant System To Total Maintenance (2017) Annals of the 
University of Petrosani Mining Engineering, Vol. 18, p164-169., ISSN 1454-9174, 2017. 

6. Iloiu Mirela, Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin, Considerations  Over the Evaluation of Investment 
Projects Financed From European Structural Fund, International Conference “Risk in 
Contemporary Economy” ISSN-L 2067-0532 ISSN online 2344-5386 XVIIth Edition, pp. 273-
277, Galati, Romania “Dunarea de Jos” University of Galati – Faculty of Economics and Business 
Administration, 19th – 20th May, 2016.  

7. Csiminga D, Moraru R.I., Cioca L.I, The Sinergetic Education – Training-Employment Triad: 
Valorization Of  Rising Generation’s Potential, Polish Journal of Management Studies, vol. 8/2013, 
pag. 66 – 72, Czestochowa Technical University, Department of Management; ISSN 2081-
7452,.RePEc (Impact Factor- 0,62); EBSCOHOST, Index Copernicus, EconPapers, BAZTECH, 
2013. 

8. Iloiu, M.; Iloiu, S.; Csiminga, D. & Mangu, S , Fuzzy Risk Versus Probabilistic Risk in Project 
Economics Annals of DAAAM for 2011 & Proceedings of the 22nd International DAAAM 
Symposium, Viena, ISBN 978-3- 901509-83-4, ISSN 1726-9679,  pp 1289-1293, 2011.  

9. Sorin-Iuliu Mangu, Carmen Daniela Mangu, Diana Cornelia Csiminga, The Mining Projects - An 
Approach in Terms of Particularities of Use the Factor of Production “Capital” Annals of the 
University of Petroşani, Economics, vol.XI (1), 2011, Universitatea din Petroşani, ISSN 1582-
5949, pp. 137-144, RePEc  IDEAS DOAJ(Directory of Open Access Journals)    EBSCO 
Publishing Inc. , 2011    

10. Mirela Iloiu, Sorin Iloiu, Diana Csiminga, Relevant Aspects of Public Investments Valuation 
Annals of the University of Petroşani, Economics, vol.XI (3), 2011, Universitatea din Petroşani, 
ISSN 1582-5949, pp 131-138, RePEc  IDEAS DOAJ (Directory of Open Access Journals)    
EBSCO Publishing Inc. , 2011. 

11. Mangu Sorin, Csiminga Diana Cornelia -  Limits And Equivalence Of Some Assessment Criteria 
Of Investment Project’s Economic Efficiency, Annals of the Oradea University, Fascicle of 
Management and Technological Engineering, Oradea,, Indexata in baza de date ULRICHSWEB, 
ICAAP, ISBN 978-606-10-0128, 2010. 

12. Csiminga Diana Cornelia, Vlaicu Popa Marius, Iloiu Mirela- Innovation And Tehnological 
Transfer- Decisive Factors In Increasing Regional Competitiveness, Annals of the Oradea 
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University, Fascicle of Management and Technological Engineering,  Oradea, , ISBN 978-606-10-
0128-6 ULRICHSWEB, ICAAP, 2010. 

13. Iloiu Mirela, Csiminga Diana, Iloiu Sorin, How to Manage Technical Risks, Annals of the 
University of Petrosani, Mechanical Engineering, vol 12,  Universitas Publishing House, Petrosani, 
Categoria B+, ISSN 1454-9166 , pp.127-132 , Ulrich's Periodicals Directory   EBSCO Publishing 
Inc., 2010. 

14. Iloiu Mirela, Iloiu Sorin, Csiminga Diana, Substantiation the discount rate of cash flows in the 
economic evaluation of mining projects, Annals of the University of Petrosani, Mining 
Engineering, vol 11, pp. 297-302. Universitas Publishing House, Petrosani, Ulrich's Periodicals 
Directory, EBSCO Publishing Inc., 2010 

15. Csiminga Diana, Iloiu Mirela, Buşe Gheorghe Florin- Diagnosing and Evaluating the 
Performances of National Hard Coal Company Based on an Economic Model for Analyzing the 
Costs Based on the Correlation Method, Annals of The University of Petrosani, Economics, vol. 
IX, Part III, Petroşani, , ISSN 1582-5949, RePEc, EBSCO, ICAAP, DOAJ, 2009. 

16. Simionescu Aurelian, Mangu Sorin, Csiminga Diana, Costs and Decision Process – a 
Particularization at the Level of Mining Operations Within the Petrosani National Bituminous Coal 
Company, Review of Management and Economic Engineering,, Volume 8 nr. 1 (30), pp.67-77, 
ULRICH’S , EBSCO,  Copernicus, 2009. 

17. Mangu Sorin Iuliu, Csiminga Diana Cornelia, Approaches In The Assessment Of Mining Projects 
Review of Management and Economic Engineering, Categoria B+, Volume 8 nr. 1A (31), 2009, , 
Indexed in ULRICH’S Periodicals Directory, Indexed in EBSCO Business Source(r) Complete 
database, Index Copernicus., BDI ULRICH’S , EBSCO,  Copernicus, 2009. 

18. Csiminga Diana Cornelia, Mangu Sorin Iuliu, Industry Of Extracting The Coal And Its Role In 
Assuring The Energetic Security Of Romania, Review of Management and Economic Engineering, 
Volume 8 nr. 1A (31), BDI ULRICH’S , EBSCO,  Copernicus, 2009. 

19. Mirela Iloiu, Diana Csiminga,  Project Risk Evaluation Methods - Sensitivity Analysis, Annals of 
the University of Petroşani, Economics, 9(2), 33-38, 2009. 

20. Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin, Costs and Efficiency in The Mining Industry, Review of 
Management and Economic Engineering, Volume 8 nr. 3 (33), Indexed in ULRICH’S Periodicals 
Directory, Indexed in EBSCO Business Source(r) Complete database, Index Copernicus, 2009. 

21. Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin, Apllication of Fuzzy Decisional Making Method to the Evaluation 
of Position Occupied by Each Structural Subunit of National Hard Coal Company Petrosani Based 
on Criteria of EconomicViability, Annals of the Oradea University, Fascicle of Management and 
Technological Engineering, Volume VIII (XVIII), CD-ROM Edition, ISSN 1583 – 0691,  pp. 
1619-1624, ULRICHSWEB,  ICAAP     INDEX COPERNICUS, 2008. 

22. Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin- Way of Evaluating the Mining Exploitations in Jiu Valley by Using 
the Fuzzy Analyze Method for Multi-Attribute Decision Problems, Annals of The University of 
Petrosani, Economics, vol. VIII, Part I,  pp. 131-138, Universitas Publishing House Petroşani,  
indexata in bazele de date BDI RePEc, EBSCO,  ISSN 1582-5949, 2008. 

23. Simionescu A., Mangu, S., Csiminga D - Using Cash-Flow for The Mining Projects Evaluation, 
Revista Minelor, nr. 11, Indexata in baza de date EBSCO Publishine database, ISSN 1220-2053, 
2007. 

24. Csiminga Diana, Iloiu Mirela- An Integral Management System- a Needful Condition to Implement 
The Concept of Lasting Development in C.N.H. S.A. Petrosani Strategy,  Revista Minelor, nr. 11, 
Categoria B+, Indexata in baza de date EBSCO Publishine database, ISSN 1220-2053, 2007. 

25. Csiminga Diana, Iloiu Mirela - Aspects Regarding the Competitive Situation of the National Pit 
Coal Company of Petrosani, Annals of The University of Petrosani, Economics, vol. VIII, Part I, 
Universitas Publishing House Petroşani, Indexata in baza de date  BDI RePEc , ISSN 1582-5949, 
2007.  



26. Csiminga Diana, Iloiu Mirela - Economic Analysis of Mining Projects , Annals of the Oradea 
University, Fascicle of Management and Technological Engineering, VOLUME V (XV), Oradea,  
Indexata in baza de date ULRICHSWEB, ICAAP, ISSN 1583 – 0691, 2007. 

27. Iloiu Mirela, Csiminga Diana- Investment Risk, Analysis and Decision, Annals of the Oradea 
University, Fascicle of Management and Technological Engineering, VOLUME V (XV), Oradea, 
Indexata in baza de date ULRICHSWEB, ICAAP, ISSN 1583 – 0691, 2007. 

28. Simionescu A, Mangu, S., Csiminga D- Modalităţi de abordare a problemei stabilirii valorii 
proprietăţilor miniere, Revista Minelor nr.9/2007, Deva, Indexata in baza de date EBSCO 
Publishine database, ISSN 1220-2053 , 2007. 
 

- articole publicate în reviste din străinătate, specifice domeniului, necotate ISI sau care nu se află în baze 
de date internaționale; 
- articole publicate în reviste din țară, nerecunoscute de CNCS; 
 
- lucrări/studii publicate în volumele unor manifestări științifice (conferințe, simpozioane etc.) 
internaționale indexate în baza de date ISI (cu ISSN sau ISBN); 

1. Iloiu, Mirela, Csiminga, Diana Cornelia), Mangu, Sorin Iuliu, Particularities In Mining Project 
Evaluation, 16TH International Multidisciplinary Scientific Geoconference, SGEM 2016: 
Science and Technologies in Geology, Exploration and Mining, vol II, pages: 643-648, 
ISBN:978-619-7105-56-8 ISSN: 1314-2704, 2016. 

2. Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin, Iloiu Mirela, Marica Laura, Irimie Sabina, Creating Competitive 
Advantage in Coal Mining Industry in Romania: A New Challenge,  2nd Global Conference on 
Business, Economics, Management and Tourism (BEMTUR), Prague, CZECH REPUBLIC OCT 
29-31, 2014, Procedia Economics and Finance, vol 23, pag.428-433, Elsevier, 
DOI:10.1016/S2212-5671(15)00396-2, WOS:000360103600064, ISSN: 2212-5671, 2015 

3. Iloiu Mirela, Csiminga Diana, Mangu Sorin, FDI in Romania between EU and the Global 
Economic Crisis, 2nd Global Conference On Business, Economics, Management And Tourism, 
Procedia Economics and Finance, vol 23, Pages 644–651, 2015, 10.1016/S2212-5671(15)00571-
7, WOS:000360103600097, 2212-5671 Elsevier, 2015. 

4. Mangu Sorin, Csiminga Diana, Iloiu Mirela, Considerations on the Cost of Electricity Production 
in the Context of Integration Operating Activities Underground and Production of Coal in Thermal 
Power Stations Electricity in the Jiu Valley Mining Area, 2nd GLOBAL CONFERENCE on 
BUSINESS, ECONOMICS, MANAGEMENT and TOURISM, Procedia Economics and Finance, 
vol 23, Pages 371–377, 2015 DOI: 10.1016/S2212-5671(15)00570-5, WOS:000360103600055, 
ISSN: 2212-5671, 2015. 

5. Dolea. G. Gabriel, Mangu. Sorin, Csiminga Diana, Considerations Regarding The Development 
Of An Economic-Mathematical Model For Optimizing The Technological Variants In The Coal 
Mine Faces , 14th SGEM GeoConference on Science and Technologies In Geology, Exploration 
and Mining June 19-25, 2014, Vol. 3, No. SGEM2014 GeoConference Proceedings, ISBN 978-
619-7105-09-4 / ISSN 1314-2704, , Vol. 3. (2014), pp. 163-170 pp, 
doi:10.5593/SGEM2014/B13/S3.022 , WOS:000371590900022, 2014. 

6. Mangu Sorin, Csiminga Diana, Dolea. G. Gabriel, Iloiu Mirela,  Reflections On Cost Calculation 
Into The Mining Companies In Romania, 14th SGEM GeoConference on Science and Technologies 
In Geology, Exploration and Mining, Vol. 3, No. SGEM2014 GeoConference Proceedings, ISBN 
978-619-7105-09-4 / ISSN 1314-2704, June 19-25, 2014, Vol. 3. (2014), pp. 473-480 pp, 
doi:10.5593/SGEM2014/B13/S3.062 , WOS:000371590900062, 2014. 

7. D. C. Csiminga, S.I. Mangu M.Iloiu,  Aspects Regarding The Organizational Restructuring Of 
The Coal Mining Industry In Romania In Terms Of Continuing The Extraction Activity In 
Conditions Of Viability, 13th SGEM GeoConference on Science and Technologies In Geology, 
Exploration and Mining, SGEM2013 Conference Proceedings, ISBN 978-954-91818-7-6 / ISSN 
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1314-2704, June 16-22, 2013, Vol. 1, 259 - 264 pp, DOI:10.5593/SGEM2013/BA1.V1/S03.004, 
WOS:000349063400035, 2013. 

8. M. Iloiu, D.C. Csiminga S.Iloiu, Relevant Aspects In Risk Assessment For Mining Investment, 13th 
SGEM GeoConference on Science and Technologies In Geology, Exploration and Mining, 
SGEM2013 Conference Proceedings, ISBN 978-954-91818-7-6 / ISSN 1314-2704, June 16-22, 
2013, Vol. 1, 655 - 660 pp, DOI:10.5593/SGEM2013/BA1.V1/S03.057 , WOS:000349063400088, 
2013. 

9. Sorin Iuliu Mangu, Diana Cornelia Csiminga, Carmen Daniela Mangu,  The Valuation Of Mining 
Properties In Romania: Approach Based On The Patrimonial Value Opposed To Approach Based 
On The Flux Value, 12th International Multidisciplinary Scientific GeoConference SGEM2012,  
Conference Proceedings/ ISSN 1314-2704, June 17-23, Vol. 1, 927 - 934 pp, DOI: 
10.5593/sgem2012/s03.v1071, Accession Number: WOS:000348530900119, 2012. 

10. IULIU MANGU, G. FLORIN BUSE, D. C. CSIMINGA, Use of Cost Information in Decision-
Making in the Mining Enterprises, 11th International Multidisciplinary Scientific GeoConference 
SGEM2011, , SGEM2011 Conference Proceedings, June 20-25, Vol. 1, 1051-1058 
pp, WOS:000307366000141 ISSN: 1314-2704 , 2011. 

11. Iuliu, Mangu Sorin,  Cornelia, Diana Csiminga,  Mirela, Iloiu, Consideration Regarding The 
Assessment Methods Of Mining Projects, Proceedings Of The 5th International Conference On 
Manufacturing Science And Education (MSE 2011), VOL IIBook Series: Proceedings of the 
Manufacturing Science and Education Pages: 235-238, WOS:000393733900056 ISSN: 1843-
2522, 2011. 

12. Csiminga Diana Cornelia, Mangu Sorin Iuliu and Iloiu Mirela, Key Aspects of the Reorganization 
of Coal Industry in Europe and Romania, Proceedings of  5th International Conference On 
Manufacturing Science And Education (MSE 2011)VOL I , Book Series: Proceedings of the 
Manufacturing Science and Education, Pages: 417-420, ISSN: 1843-2522, 
WOS:000393733400102, 2011. 
 

- lucrări/studii publicate în volumele unor manifestări științifice (sesiuni de comunicări, conferințe etc.) 
internaționale recunoscute (cu ISSN sau ISBN); 

1. Mirela Iloiu, Diana Cornelia Csiminga, Sorin Iuliu Mangu, Sorin Radu Iloiu , Perspectives Of 
The Development Of Sustainable Tourism In The Geographical Area Of Hunedoara County, 
Proceedings of the 8th International Symposium on Occupational Health and Safety - SESAM 
2017, INSEMEX Petroşani, 8th edition, Bucureşti,  19.10.2017, vol., ISSN 1843 - 6226, 2017.  

2. Mangu S, Csiminga D.,  Iloiu M, Production System mechanized Slaughter" – A Desciptive 
Approach In Terms Of Economic Theory Of Production , Proceedings of the 7th International 
Symposium „Occupational Health and Safety” SESAM, Poiana Braşov, Romania, ISSN 1843 – 
6226, 2015. 

3. Eduard Edelhauser, Csiminga Diana, Tiuzbaian Ioan Nicolae, Munteanu Rares, Furdui Ersilia, 
Engineering and Management at the University of Petrosani, The 6th International 
Multidisciplinary Symposium „UNIVERSITARIA SIMPRO 2014”, Petrosani, Romania, 2014, 
October the 10th - 11th, Petrosani, ISSN–L 1842 – 4449, ISSN 2344 – 4754; 2014. 

4. Mangu Sorin, Csiminga Diana, Subdivisional Organization Of The Mine Companies For Pit Coal 
Exploitation In Romania: An Analysis From The Perspective Of The Atributions Related To 
Founding Of Decisions Of Employing The Capital And Deposit Factors Of Production, , 1st 
WSEAS International Conference on INDUSTRIAL and MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES 
(INMAT '13), Recent Advances in Industrial and ManufacturingTechnologies, Vouliagmeni, 
Athens, Greece May 14-16, 2013, ISSN 2227-4596, ISBN 978-1-61804-186-9, pp. 76-81, 2013. 

5. Munteanu R., Fissgus K., Csiminga D., Lazar M., Băloi A.N., Wirtschaftliche Entwicklung im 
Schiltal: Bergbau und Tourismus, Scientific Reports on Resource Issues, volume 1, 
Medienzentrum der TU Bergakademie Freiberg, ISSN 2190-555X, pag. 325, 2012.  



6. Mangu Sorin Iuliu, Csiminga Diana, Mangu Carmen-Daniela, Dolea Gheorghe Gabriel, On The 
Assessment Criteria Of Investment Project’s Economic Efficiency, Simpozionul Ştiinţific 
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